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a Outlook

FW: Motion for Disqualification

From Crista Grimwood <IMCEAEX-
_O=EXCHANGELABS_OU=EXCHANGE+20ADMINISTRATIVE+20GROUP+20+28FYDIBOHF23SPDLT+29_CN=RECIPIENTS_CN=48607BCFDEEE44AD8148C1E7E75B4DA0-

CGRIMWOOD@EURP189.PROD.OUTLOOK.COM >
Date Wed 10/09/2024 11:28
To  Brian K. Dempsey <bdempsey@ksde.org>
Cc  Mark Ward <mward@ksde.org>; Bert L. Moore <bmoore@ksde.org>

[ﬂj 1 attachment (217 KB)
Motion for Disqualification.pdf;
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Hello Brian,
This parent has filed a motion for the Angela Gupta to be removed from HO in this case. Is there a process for this?

Thanks,

Dr. Crista Grimwood, Ed.D

KANSAS )( Education Program Consultant:
STATE DEPARTMENT OF Dispute Resolution Coordinator
EDUCATION Special Education & Title Services
900 5.W. Jackson Street, Suite 102 K
Topeka, Kansaseeiz-212  \/89) 2967262
cgrimwood@ksde.org

www.ksde.org

Kansas leads the world in the success of each
student.

The Kansas State Department of Education does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability or age in its programs and activities and provides equal
access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. The following person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding the nondiscrimination policies: KSDE General

Counsel, Office of General Counsel, KSDE, Landon State Office Building, 900 S.W. Jackson, Suite 102, Topeka, KS 66612, (785) 296-3201.

From: Angela Gupta <angela@adrmediate.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 8, 2024 10:50 AM

To: Crista Grimwood <cgrimwood@ksde.org>
Subject: Fwd: Motion for Disqualification

EXTERNAL: This email originated from outside of KSDE. Do not click any links or open any attachments unless you trust the sender
and know the content is safe.

Good morning, Dr. Grimwood,

Please see the below correspondence from Mr. Ulusemre, moving for my disqualification as hearing officer in his
case.

Is this a matter that KSDE would become involved in, or that | should rule on in the first instance?

Thanks,
Angela

Angela D. Gupta
Associates in Dispute Resolution, LLC
913.558.6963 (c)

Sent from my iPhone
This email may contain confidential and privileged material - if you are not the intended recipient, please contact

the sender, delete all copies, and do not disclose its contents to others.

Begin forwarded message:

From: Tolga Ulusemre <tulusemre@gmail.com>

Date: October 7, 2024 at 9:13:35 PM CDT

To: Angela Gupta <angela@adrmediate.com>

Cc: dawn@adrmediate.com, "Perry, Madison" <mperry@spencerfane.com>, xu xiaolei
<rainxxl@hotmail.com>, "Lovett Bowman, Stephanie" <slovettbowman@spencerfane.com>, "Hillman,
Melissa D." <MHillman@pbluevalleyk12.org>, "Shelby, Jennifer" <jshelby@spencerfane.com>
Subject: Motion for Disqualification

Mrs. Gupta,

| am writing to file the motion attached.

Regards,
Tolga Ulusemre
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